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Creative Writing, Minor
The Creative Writing minor hones students' skills in fiction, poetry, literary nonfiction and multimodal storytelling, while placing them in community with
other creative practitioners. Through seminars and workshops in the field, students develop a corpus of their own creative work, while deepening their
capacity for observation, empathy and imaginative problem-solving—skills that transfer to any area of life, from the personal to the professional.

Minor in Creative Writing
The creative writing minor consists of six courses (18 credit hours), divided among Groups I-IV, as listed below:

Code Title Hours

Group I: Foundational course 3

ENGL 3000 Introduction to Literary Studies

Group II: Introduction to Creative Writing 3

ENGL 3240 Introduction to Creative Writing

Group III: Literature Electives - Choose two from the following: 1 6

ENGL 2011 Books that Matter

ENGL 2012 Well Versed

ENGL 2020 Texts, Social Systems and Values

ENGL 2030 Global Literatures

ENGL 3140 Sociolinguistics

ENGL 3301 Here Be Monsters

ENGL 3302 Crossing Over

ENGL 3410 Drama

ENGL 3462 Introduction to Gothic Fiction

ENGL 3513 Modern Irish Literature

ENGL 3514 Contemporary Irish Literature

ENGL 3517 Memory and Forgetting in Contemporary Historical Fiction

ENGL 3611 Jane Austen

ENGL 3740 Film Studies

ENGL 3751 The Art of War

ENGL 3761 Medicine and Literature

ENGL 3762 Disability and Literature

ENGL 3775 Literature and Place

ENGL 3780 Water Is Life: Indigenous Art and Activism in Changing Climates

ENGL 3785 LGBTQ+ Narratives: Literature, Film, Theory

ENGL 3841 Global Hip Hop

ENGL 3860 The Russian Novel and the Search for Meaning

ENGL 4110 Exploring the English Language

ENGL 4120 Anatomy of English

ENGL 4120H Honors Anatomy of English

ENGL 4130 History of the English Language

ENGL 4170 Studies in Language

ENGL 4301 Medieval Literature and Chaucer

ENGL 4301H Honors Medieval Literature and Chaucer

ENGL 4303 Studies in the Medieval Imagination

ENGL 4311 Themes in Medieval Literature

ENGL 4321 British Literature of the 16th Century

ENGL 4331 Shakespeare

ENGL 4341 British Literature of the 17th Century

ENGL 4351 Milton

ENGL 4361 Literatures of Pre-Colonial and Colonial America

ENGL 4402 The Novel to 1900
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ENGL 4412 Transatlantic Literature, 1700-1900

ENGL 4422 British Literature of the Long 18th Century

ENGL 4423 Legal Fictions of the Enlightenment

ENGL 4432 US Literatures of the Revolution and New Republic

ENGL 4442 US Literature from the Constitution to the Civil War

ENGL 4452 British Literature of the Romantic Period, 1790-1837

ENGL 4453 Romanticism and Nature

ENGL 4472 British Literature of the Victorian Period, 1837-1900

ENGL 4482 US Literature from the Civil War to the Early 20th Century

ENGL 4503 British Literature since 1900

ENGL 4523 Modernism

ENGL 4533 US Literature: 20th-Century Beginnings to World War II

ENGL 4543 British Literature of the Postmodernist Period

ENGL 4553 US Literature after World War II

ENGL 4563 Literatures of the 21st Century

ENGL 4610 Individual Authors

ENGL 4612 J. R. R. Tolkien

ENGL 4615 Text in Context

ENGL 4616 Moby-Dick

ENGL 4617 James Joyce's Ulysses

ENGL 4631 Toni Morrison

ENGL 4710 Studies in Genre

ENGL 4715 Children's Literature

ENGL 4716 Science Fiction/Fantasy

ENGL 4717 Comics and Graphic Narrative

ENGL 4720 Literary Criticism and Cultural Studies

ENGL 4730 What Is a Book?

ENGL 4734 The Epic

ENGL 4736 Fiction

ENGL 4737 Creative Nonfiction

ENGL 4738 Poetry

ENGL 4739 Words to Worlds

ENGL 4745 Digital Literacies

ENGL 4755 Law and Literature

ENGL 4762 Neuroscience and Literature

ENGL 4765 Material Cultures

ENGL 4770 Studies in Literature and Culture

ENGL 4785 Gender, Sexuality, Literature

ENGL 4786 Women Writers

ENGL 4810 Comparative Race and Ethnic Studies

ENGL 4820 Studies in Critical Race and Ethnic Studies

ENGL 4825 Native American / Indigenous Literatures

ENGL 4826 Global Indigenous Literatures

ENGL 4830 Africana Literatures

ENGL 4840 Postcolonial Literatures

ENGL 4850 Global Literatures

ENGL 4931 Topics in Literature

Group IV: Creative Writing Electives - Choose two from the following: 6

ENGL 3241 Crafting the Short Story

ENGL 3242 Writing Science Fiction and Fantasy

ENGL 3245 Creative Nonfiction

ENGL 3249 Creativity and Community
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ENGL 3250 Life-Writing, Creativity and Community

ENGL 3261 Poetry and Community

ENGL 4210 Writing, Literacy, and Rhetoric Studies

ENGL 4250 Creative Writing: Fiction

ENGL 4260 Creative Writing: Poetry

ENGL 4954 Seminar in Creative Writing

Total Credit Hours: 18

1
ENGL 4932 Topics in Writing , ENGL 4986 Writing Internship, ENGL 4995 Independent Study in English, ENGL 4999 Senior Thesis may also
be taken when the topic is Creative Writing.

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)
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• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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